Tested Cables and Transceivers

Listed below are cables and transceivers that have been tested by the Supermicro lab and confirmed to operate reliably with the SBM-25G-P10 Pass-Thru Module. Please note that other third-party cables and transceivers from reputable suppliers *should* work, but we cannot assure that they will. If there is a concern about a particular third-party cable or transceiver, please contact your Supermicro sales representative and ask for assistance.

Part Number	Description	Length
CBL-NTWK-0988Q28M1	Ethernet, 100GbE/QSFP28 to 4x25GbE/SFP28, passive, 1 meters, 30AWG	1M (split)
CBL-NTWK-0988-Q28M3	Ethernet, 100GbE/QSFP28 to 4x25GbE/SFP28, passive, 3 meters, 30AWG	3M (split)
CBL-NTWK-0988-Q28M5	Ethernet 100GbE/QSFP28 to 4x 25GbE/SFP28, passive, 5 meters, 26AWG	5M (split)
CBL-NTWK-0988-QS28C20M-3	Ethernet, 1000GbE/QSFP28 to 4x25GbE/SFP28, passive, 2 meters, 30AWG, Ro	2M (split)
CBL-NTWK-0942-MQ28C30M	Ethernet QSFP28, 100GbE, passive, LSZH, 3 meters	3M
CBL-NTWK-0943-SQ28C50M	Ethernet QSFP28, 100GbE, passive, LSZH, 5 meters	5M
CBL-NTWK-0942-MQ28E50M	InfiniBand, EDR, QSFP28, 100GbE, passive, LSZH, 5 meters	5M
CBL-NTWK-0422-01	Ethernet, QSFP, 40GbE, passive, 5 meters, 26AWG	5M
MFA1A00-E030	InfiniBand, EDR, 100GbE QSFP28, Fiber, Active, Pull, 30M, Mellanox	30M
TRX-100GbE-SR4-FIN	Ethernet TXCVR, QSFP28, 100GBASE-SR4, 850nm, MMF, MPO	